The Galleon Resort contract provides Wialan Technologies, 

LLC with $96,000 of income over the next five years. The marina WiFi marketplace in 

Florida represents over five thousand (5,000) locations. Nationwide, the marina WiFi 

marketplace represents over twelve thousand (12,000) marinas.  

(v)   On January 8, 2014 the Company announced that it has retained a nationally known 

sales executive, Mr.  Jim Brown as a Senior Vice President of Sales in order to coordinate 

the installation of its nationwide sales organization.